
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

SCORING LEADERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PTS/ highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 STEPAN Derek 21 USA F 7 4 10 14 4 +9
2 EBERLE Jordan 14 CAN F 6 8 5 13 4 +3
3 HALL Taylor 4 CAN F 6 6 6 12 0 +3
4 D AMIGO Jerry 29 USA F 7 6 6 12 0 +7
5 PIETRANGELO Alex 27 CAN D 6 3 9 12 14 +9

6 PETERSSON Andre 20 SWE F 6 8 3 11 4 +8
7 NIEDERREITER Nino 22 SUI F 7 6 4 10 10 -2
8 PETROV Kirill 21 RUS F 6 4 6 10 6 +7
9 PAAJARVI SVENSSON Magnus 21 SWE F 6 3 7 10 2 +6
9 RODIN Anton 18 SWE F 6 3 7 10 2 +4

11 KNOTEK Tomas 14 CZE F 6 4 5 9 2 -3
11 KUBALIK Tomas 18 CZE F 6 4 5 9 8 -3
13 BOURQUE Gabriel 7 CAN F 6 3 6 9 4 +5
14 PALMIERI Kyle 23 USA F 7 1 8 9 4 +8
15 PANIK Richard 28 SVK F 6 6 2 8 2 0

16 LANDER Anton 16 SWE F 6 5 3 8 4 +5
17 KRISTO Danny 8 USA F 7 5 3 8 0 +5
18 ADAM Luke 20 CAN F 6 4 4 8 8 +9
18 McMILLAN Brandon 15 CAN F 6 4 4 8 0 +6
20 KADRI Nazem 9 CAN F 6 3 5 8 14 +1

21 SCHROEDER Jordan 19 USA F 7 3 5 8 2 +6
22 KOUSAL Robert 13 CZE F 6 2 6 8 2 +1
22 SCHENN Brayden 10 CAN F 6 2 6 8 4 +8
24 ELLIS Ryan 6 CAN D 6 1 7 8 2 +2
25 BUKARTS Roberts 11 LAT F 6 6 1 7 4 -7

26 KREIDER Chris 20 USA F 7 6 1 7 2 +6
27 KANA Jan 9 CZE F 6 4 3 7 30 -2
28 CARLSON John 11 USA D 7 4 3 7 2 +8
29 HEINRICH Dominique 19 AUT F 6 3 4 7 4 -4
29 KOZUN Brandon 17 CAN F 6 3 4 7 0 +6
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NOTES
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GP Number of games played No Jersey Number Pos Position

FACE-OFF LEADERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest FO%)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP FO+ FO- FO+/- FO%
1 HENRIQUE Adam 12 CAN F 6 27 7 20 79.41
2 NATTINEN Joonas 29 FIN F 6 76 28 48 73.08
3 KADRI Nazem 9 CAN F 6 61 26 35 70.11
4 LUNDBERG Martin 27 SWE F 5 35 16 19 68.63
5 JOSEFSON Jacob 10 SWE F 6 23 11 12 67.65

6 KRUGER Marcus 24 SWE F 6 59 36 23 62.11
7 CORMIER Patrice 28 CAN F 6 49 30 19 62.03
8 ADAM Luke 20 CAN F 6 39 27 12 59.09
8 JOHNSON Tyler 10 USA F 7 26 18 8 59.09

10 LANDER Anton 16 SWE F 6 43 30 13 58.90

11 KNOTEK Tomas 14 CZE F 6 66 48 18 57.89
12 JENKS Aj 22 USA F 7 52 38 14 57.78
13 TELEGIN Ivan 14 RUS F 6 15 11 4 57.69
14 HORAK Roman 10 CZE F 6 31 23 8 57.41
15 McRAE Philip 9 USA F 7 21 16 5 56.76

16 SILFVERBERG Jakob 13 SWE F 6 18 14 4 56.25
17 SCHENN Brayden 10 CAN F 6 61 49 12 55.45
18 JOHANSSON Marcus 11 SWE F 5 53 43 10 55.21
19 GRANLUND Mikael 22 FIN F 6 64 53 11 54.70
20 McGREGOR Ryan 19 SUI F 7 25 21 4 54.35

21 KOUSAL Robert 13 CZE F 6 20 17 3 54.05
22 BURMISTROV Alexander 8 RUS F 6 56 50 6 52.83
23 MLYNAROVIC Samuel 14 SVK F 6 36 34 2 51.43
24 KOVAR Jan 24 CZE F 6 42 40 2 51.22
25 HEINRICH Dominique 19 AUT F 6 89 85 4 51.15

26 FILATOV Nikita 28 RUS F 6 24 24 0 50.00
26 NESTRASIL Andrej 11 CZE F 6 12 12 0 50.00
28 STASTNY Andrej 27 SVK F 6 36 37 -1 49.32
29 IKONEN Jasse 21 FIN F 6 23 24 -1 48.94
30 VILKOITS Raimonds 7 LAT F 6 39 41 -2 48.75

NOTES
Average of four face-offs per game played required for ranking.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
GP Number of games played No Jersey Number Pos Position
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LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GOALKEEPERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

Rank Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
1 BOBKOV Igor 20 RUS 6 6 343:05 92.82 200 14 186 93.00 2.45 5 1 1
2 MARKSTROM Jacob 25 SWE 6 5 298:50 83.28 151 11 140 92.72 2.21 4 1 0
3 LEE Mike 30 USA 7 5 263:56 61.45 119 11 108 90.76 2.50 4 0 0
4 ALLEN Jake 1 CAN 6 5 291:23 78.86 102 10 92 90.20 2.06 3 2 2
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6 HIRN Lorenz 1 AUT 6 5 288:13 80.21 214 27 187 87.38 5.62 17 1 0
7 HALASZ Tomas 2 SVK 6 4 206:21 57.50 109 14 95 87.16 4.07 6 1 0
8 SEDLACEK Jakub 30 CZE 6 5 259:05 71.97 119 16 103 86.55 3.71 2 0 0
9 ORTIO Joni 1 FIN 6 6 317:44 88.82 103 16 87 84.47 3.02 5 0 0
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11 KALNINS Janis 2 LAT 6 6 272:21 75.65 241 42 199 82.57 9.25 17 1 0

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name No Team GKD GPI MIP MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO
MISCHLER Matthias 20 SUI 7 1 01:25 0.33 1 0 1 100.00 0.00 0 0 0
SADIKOV Ramis 1 RUS 6 1 26:32 7.18 14 1 13 92.86 2.26 1 0 0
CAMPBELL Jack 1 USA 7 3 165:35 38.55 91 7 84 92.31 2.54 1 1 1
JONES Martin 31 CAN 6 2 78:08 21.14 36 3 33 91.67 2.30 1 0 0
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FRANCOUZ Pavel 1 CZE 6 2 100:55 28.03 58 8 50 86.21 4.76 3 0 0
WIESER Marco 30 AUT 6 2 71:07 19.79 72 12 60 83.33 10.12 6 0 0
SIMILA Petteri 28 FIN 6 2 40:00 11.18 19 5 14 73.68 7.50 0 0 0
ERMICS Raimonds 30 LAT 6 4 87:39 24.35 48 15 33 68.75 10.27 4 0 0

LEGEND
GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes GKD Goalkeeper dressed
GPI Games played indeed MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PPGA Power play goals against SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SO Shutouts (no GA in a game) SOG Shots on goal (G + SSG) SVS Saves
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SG% Percentages of goals from total shots +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

GOAL SCORING LEADERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest G/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP G S SG% PPG SHG +/-
1 EBERLE Jordan 14 CAN F 6 8 25 32.00 4 0 +3
1 PETERSSON Andre 20 SWE F 6 8 17 47.06 2 1 +8
3 BUKARTS Roberts 11 LAT F 6 6 25 24.00 3 0 -7
3 HALL Taylor 4 CAN F 6 6 21 28.57 2 0 +3
3 PANIK Richard 28 SVK F 6 6 32 18.75 3 0 0

6 D AMIGO Jerry 29 USA F 7 6 23 26.09 0 1 +7
6 KREIDER Chris 20 USA F 7 6 25 24.00 3 0 +6
6 NIEDERREITER Nino 22 SUI F 7 6 26 23.08 2 0 -2
9 KOMAREK Konstantin 15 AUT F 6 5 12 41.67 4 0 -4
9 LANDER Anton 16 SWE F 6 5 18 27.78 0 0 +5

11 KRISTO Danny 8 USA F 7 5 31 16.13 1 0 +5
12 ADAM Luke 20 CAN F 6 4 19 21.05 0 0 +9
12 HARTIKAINEN Teemu 35 FIN F 6 4 33 12.12 2 0 -3
12 KANA Jan 9 CZE F 6 4 24 16.67 3 0 -2
12 KNOTEK Tomas 14 CZE F 6 4 22 18.18 2 0 -3

12 KUBALIK Tomas 18 CZE F 6 4 16 25.00 2 0 -3
12 McMILLAN Brandon 15 CAN F 6 4 12 33.33 2 0 +6
12 PETROV Kirill 21 RUS F 6 4 20 20.00 0 1 +7
12 TARASENKO Vladimir 10 RUS F 6 4 27 14.81 2 0 -1
20 CARLSON John 11 USA D 7 4 16 25.00 1 0 +8

20 STEPAN Derek 21 USA F 7 4 29 13.79 0 0 +9
22 TEDENBY Mattias 9 SWE F 5 3 15 20.00 0 0 +3
23 BOURQUE Gabriel 7 CAN F 6 3 11 27.27 2 0 +5
23 BRODIN Daniel 26 SWE F 6 3 15 20.00 1 0 +5
23 BURMISTROV Alexander 8 RUS F 6 3 16 18.75 0 0 +2

23 DELLA-ROVERE Stefan 19 CAN F 6 3 19 15.79 0 1 +9
23 HEINRICH Dominique 19 AUT F 6 3 17 17.65 2 0 -4
23 JOSEFSON Jacob 10 SWE F 6 3 17 17.65 0 0 +3
23 KADRI Nazem 9 CAN F 6 3 25 12.00 2 0 +1
23 KOVAR Jan 24 CZE F 6 3 15 20.00 1 0 -1

23 KOZUN Brandon 17 CAN F 6 3 15 20.00 1 0 +6
23 NIEMI Jyri 8 FIN D 6 3 17 17.65 3 0 -8
23 NOVOTNY Stepan 16 CZE F 6 3 20 15.00 2 0 -2
23 PAAJARVI SVENSSON Magnus 21 SWE F 6 3 27 11.11 1 1 +6
23 PIETRANGELO Alex 27 CAN D 6 3 18 16.67 1 1 +9

23 RODIN Anton 18 SWE F 6 3 18 16.67 0 0 +4
23 SILFVERBERG Jakob 13 SWE F 6 3 14 21.43 1 0 +5
23 TATAR Tomas 10 SVK F 6 3 13 23.08 1 0 +2

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position PPG Power play goals S Shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SG% Percentages of goals from total shots +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

PLUS-MINUS LEADERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest +/- / highest + /lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP + - +/-
1 EKHOLM Mattias 14 SWE D 6 14 4 +10
2 KILSTROM Lukas 2 SWE D 6 12 2 +10
3 PIETRANGELO Alex 27 CAN D 6 14 5 +9
4 STEPAN Derek 21 USA F 7 13 4 +9
5 GARDINER Jake 28 USA D 7 11 2 +9

6 RUNDBLAD David 7 SWE D 6 10 1 +9
7 ADAM Luke 20 CAN F 6 9 0 +9
7 DELLA-ROVERE Stefan 19 CAN F 6 9 0 +9
7 HAMONIC Travis 3 CAN D 6 9 0 +9

10 CARLSON John 11 USA D 7 13 5 +8

11 FOWLER Cam 24 USA D 7 11 3 +8
12 PALMIERI Kyle 23 USA F 7 10 2 +8
13 PETERSSON Andre 20 SWE F 6 9 1 +8
13 SCHENN Brayden 10 CAN F 6 9 1 +8
15 CARON Jordan 26 CAN F 6 8 0 +8

16 D AMIGO Jerry 29 USA F 7 12 5 +7
17 KRUGER Marcus 24 SWE F 6 10 3 +7
18 PETROV Kirill 21 RUS F 6 9 2 +7
19 JOHANSSON Marcus 11 SWE F 5 7 0 +7
20 SCANDELLA Marco 5 CAN D 6 7 0 +7

21 DONOVAN Matt 4 USA D 7 9 3 +6
22 JENKS Aj 22 USA F 7 8 2 +6
22 KREIDER Chris 20 USA F 7 8 2 +6
22 SCHROEDER Jordan 19 USA F 7 8 2 +6
25 KOZUN Brandon 17 CAN F 6 7 1 +6

25 McMILLAN Brandon 15 CAN F 6 7 1 +6
25 PAAJARVI SVENSSON Magnus 21 SWE F 6 7 1 +6
28 SILFVERBERG Jakob 13 SWE F 6 10 5 +5
28 TEUBERT Colten 2 CAN D 6 10 5 +5
30 KRISTO Danny 8 USA F 7 10 5 +5

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played No Jersey Number
Pos Position + Positive participation - Negative participation
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number PIM Penaties in minutes PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

DEFENSEMEN SCORING LEADERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PTS / highest G / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team GP G A PTS PIM +/-
1 PIETRANGELO Alex 27 CAN 6 3 9 12 14 +9
2 ELLIS Ryan 6 CAN 6 1 7 8 2 +2
3 CARLSON John 11 USA 7 4 3 7 2 +8
4 ROTH Vladimir 15 CZE 6 2 4 6 0 -4
5 ULMER Stefan 8 AUT 6 0 6 6 10 -3

6 NIEMI Jyri 8 FIN 6 3 2 5 6 -8
7 DONOVAN Matt 4 USA 7 3 2 5 2 +6
8 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver 3 SWE 6 2 3 5 12 +5
8 VATANEN Sami 9 FIN 6 2 3 5 0 +2

10 RUNDBLAD David 7 SWE 6 1 4 5 2 +9

11 GEERING Patrick 4 SUI 7 0 5 5 2 -7
12 CHUDINOV Maxim 27 RUS 6 2 2 4 6 +2
13 LARSSON Adam 5 SWE 6 1 3 4 0 +3
14 HRASKO Peter 16 SVK 6 0 4 4 6 0
14 ORLOV Dmitri 9 RUS 6 0 4 4 4 +1

16 LOICHAT Michael 23 SUI 7 2 1 3 0 -1
17 JOSI Roman 27 SUI 4 1 2 3 0 -1
18 ERIXON Tim 4 SWE 5 1 2 3 10 +3
18 LAAKSO Aleksi 12 FIN 5 1 2 3 0 -7
20 ERONEN Teemu 4 FIN 6 1 2 3 4 -1

20 HAMONIC Travis 3 CAN 6 1 2 3 0 +9
20 RAIS Matus 8 SVK 6 1 2 3 4 -3
20 SCANDELLA Marco 5 CAN 6 1 2 3 2 +7
24 ANDERSSON Peter 6 SWE 6 0 3 3 4 +5
24 FREIBERGS Ralfs 29 LAT 6 0 3 3 12 -2

26 GARDINER Jake 28 USA 7 0 3 3 4 +9
26 RAMAGE John 2 USA 7 0 3 3 0 +5
28 HARTL Nikolaus 13 AUT 6 1 1 2 6 -3
28 JERABEK Jakub 5 CZE 6 1 1 2 0 -2
28 PALLESTRANG Alexander 6 AUT 6 1 1 2 16 -6

LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number PIM Penaties in minutes PTS Points
+/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship

IHM205000_85E 11.0 Report Created WED 6 JAN 2010 5:47 Page 1/1



LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

ASSIST LEADERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest A/ lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP A +/-
1 STEPAN Derek 21 USA F 7 10 +9
2 PIETRANGELO Alex 27 CAN D 6 9 +9
3 PALMIERI Kyle 23 USA F 7 8 +8
4 ELLIS Ryan 6 CAN D 6 7 +2
4 PAAJARVI SVENSSON Magnus 21 SWE F 6 7 +6

4 RODIN Anton 18 SWE F 6 7 +4
7 BOURQUE Gabriel 7 CAN F 6 6 +5
7 GRANLUND Mikael 22 FIN F 6 6 -4
7 HALL Taylor 4 CAN F 6 6 +3
7 KOUSAL Robert 13 CZE F 6 6 +1

7 KRUGER Marcus 24 SWE F 6 6 +7
7 NESTRASIL Andrej 11 CZE F 6 6 -2
7 PETROV Kirill 21 RUS F 6 6 +7
7 SCHENN Brayden 10 CAN F 6 6 +8
7 ULMER Stefan 8 AUT D 6 6 -3

16 D AMIGO Jerry 29 USA F 7 6 +7
17 JOHANSSON Marcus 11 SWE F 5 5 +7
18 CINKS Ronalds 21 LAT F 6 5 -6
18 EBERLE Jordan 14 CAN F 6 5 +3
18 FILATOV Nikita 28 RUS F 6 5 +3

18 KADRI Nazem 9 CAN F 6 5 +1
18 KNOTEK Tomas 14 CZE F 6 5 -3
18 KUBALIK Tomas 18 CZE F 6 5 -3
18 VIEDENSKY Marek 24 SVK F 6 5 +1
25 GEERING Patrick 4 SUI D 7 5 -7

25 MORIN Jeremy 26 USA F 7 5 +4
25 SCHROEDER Jordan 19 USA F 7 5 +6
28 VINCOUR Tomas 22 CZE F 5 4 -4
29 ADAM Luke 20 CAN F 6 4 +9
29 CARON Jordan 26 CAN F 6 4 +8

29 HEINRICH Dominique 19 AUT F 6 4 -4
29 HRASKO Peter 16 SVK D 6 4 0
29 KOZUN Brandon 17 CAN F 6 4 +6
29 KRISTLER Andreas 18 AUT F 6 4 -1
29 LAJUNEN Jani 24 FIN F 6 4 -1

29 McMILLAN Brandon 15 CAN F 6 4 +6
29 NATTINEN Joonas 29 FIN F 6 4 -5
29 ORLOV Dmitri 9 RUS D 6 4 +1
29 ROTH Vladimir 15 CZE D 6 4 -4
29 RUNDBLAD David 7 SWE D 6 4 +9

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward GP Number of games played
No Jersey Number Pos Position +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties D Defence
F Forward GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts GP Games played
MP Match penalties No Jersey Number PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position

MOST PENALISED PLAYERS
As of WED 6 JAN 2010

Including Game 31

(Ranked by highest PIM / lowest GP)

Rank Name No Team Pos GP PIM 2 5 10 GM MPPAVG
1 ZOREC Marco 4 AUT D 6 43 9 1 0 1 0 7.17
2 FUGLISTER Jeffrey 15 SUI F 7 33 4 1 0 1 0 4.71
3 KANA Jan 9 CZE F 6 30 5 0 2 0 0 5.00
4 JOHANSSON Marcus 11 SWE F 5 29 2 1 0 1 0 5.80
5 JOHNSON Tyler 10 USA F 7 25 0 1 0 1 0 3.57

6 TIMKIN Yevgeni 22 RUS F 6 18 4 0 1 0 0 3.00
7 PALLESTRANG Alexander 6 AUT D 6 16 3 0 1 0 0 2.67
8 GUDAS Radko 3 CZE D 6 14 7 0 0 0 0 2.33
8 IKONEN Jasse 21 FIN F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33
8 KADRI Nazem 9 CAN F 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33

8 PIETRANGELO Alex 27 CAN D 6 14 2 0 1 0 0 2.33
12 EKMAN LARSSON Oliver 3 SWE D 6 12 1 0 1 0 0 2.00
12 FREIBERGS Ralfs 29 LAT D 6 12 6 0 0 0 0 2.00
14 ERIXON Tim 4 SWE D 5 10 5 0 0 0 0 2.00
15 JABORNIK Henrich 4 SVK D 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67

15 KRISTLER Andreas 18 AUT F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
15 KUZNETSOV Yevgeni 17 RUS F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
15 MAZINS Roberts 19 LAT F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
15 STASTNY Andrej 27 SVK F 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67
15 ULMER Stefan 8 AUT D 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.67

21 NIEDERREITER Nino 22 SUI F 7 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.43
22 ADAM Luke 20 CAN F 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.33
22 DELLA-ROVERE Stefan 19 CAN F 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.33
22 INDRASIS Miks 10 LAT F 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.33
22 KOMAREK Konstantin 15 AUT F 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.33

22 KUBALIK Tomas 18 CZE F 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.33
27 BOURQUE Ryan 17 USA F 7 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.14
27 SCHERWEY Tristan 10 SUI F 7 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.14
27 STOOP Lukas 7 SUI D 7 8 4 0 0 0 0 1.14
30 SCHOLZ Fabian 9 AUT D 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50

30 SOINTU Matias 13 FIN F 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 1.50

LEGEND
2 Two (2) minute penalties 5 Five (5) minute penalties 10 Ten (10) minute penalties D Defence
F Forward GK Goalkeeper GM Game/gross misconducts GP Games played
MP Match penalties No Jersey Number PAVG PIM (average) per game PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position
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